

SPRING SEMESTER 2022 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

Onaci	grauuaie i	Otudents	(A Separat	e lee scried	iule is avalla
MISSOURI RESIDENT					
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 316.60	\$ 16.20	\$ 39.65	\$ 130.75	\$ 503.20
2	633.20	32.40	79.30	130.75	875.65
3	949.80	48.60	118.95	130.75	1,248.10
4	1,266.40	64.80	158.60	130.75	1,620.55
5	1,583.00	81.00	198.25	130.75	1,993.00
6	1,899.60	97.20	237.90	130.75	2,365.45
7	2,216.20	113.40	277.55	130.75	2,737.90
8	2,532.80	129.60	317.20	130.75	3,110.35
9	2,849.40	145.80	356.85	130.75	3,482.80
10	3,166.00	162.00	396.50	130.75	3,855.25
11	3,482.60	178.20	396.50	130.75	4,188.05
12	3,799.20	194.40	396.50	130.75	4,520.85
13	4,115.80	210.60	396.50	130.75	4,853.65
14	4,432.40	226.80	396.50	130.75	5,186.45
15	4,749.00	243.00	396.50	130.75	5,519.25
16	5,065.60	259.20	396.50	130.75	5,852.05
17	5,382.20	275.40	396.50	130.75	6,184.85
18	5,698.80	* 291.60	396.50	130.75	6,517.65

NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT					
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 985.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 39.65	\$130.75	\$ 1,171.60
2	1,970.00	32.40	79.30	130.75	2,212.45
3	2,955.00	48.60	118.95	130.75	3,253.30
4	3,940.00	64.80	158.60	130.75	4,294.15
5	4,925.00	81.00	198.25	130.75	5,335.00
6	5,910.00	97.20	237.90	130.75	6,375.85
7	6,895.00	113.40	277.55	130.75	7,416.70
8	7,880.00	129.60	317.20	130.75	8,457.55
9	8,865.00	145.80	356.85	130.75	9,498.40
10	9,850.00	162.00	396.50	130.75	10,539.25
11	10,835.00	178.20	396.50	130.75	11,540.45
12	11,820.00	194.40	396.50	130.75	12,541.65
13	12,805.00	210.60	396.50	130.75	13,542.85
14	13,790.00	226.80	396.50	130.75	14,544.05
15	14,775.00	243.00	396.50	130.75	15,545.25
16	15,760.00	259.20	396.50	130.75	16,546.45
17	16,745.00	275.40	396.50	130.75	17,547.65
18	17,730.00	* 291.60	396.50	130.75	18,548.85

Graduate Students

(A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

0.444	ato otado		(71 ooparat	0 100 001100	adic 13 availa
		MISSOURI RE	SIDENT	•	
		Information	Activity	Health	
Credit		Technology	Facility	Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 435.50	\$ 16.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 625.45
2	871.00	32.40	82.65	130.75	1,116.80
3	1,306.50	48.60	122.30	130.75	1,608.15
4	1,742.00	64.80	161.95	130.75	2,099.50
5	2,177.50	81.00	201.60	130.75	2,590.85
6	2,613.00	97.20	241.25	130.75	3,082.20
7	3,048.50	113.40	280.90	130.75	3,573.55
8	3,484.00	129.60	320.55	130.75	4,064.90
9	3,919.50	145.80	360.20	130.75	4,556.25
10	4,355.00	162.00	399.85	130.75	5,047.60
11	4,790.50	178.20	399.85	130.75	5,499.30
12	5,226.00	194.40	399.85	130.75	5,951.00
13	5,661.50	210.60	399.85	130.75	6,402.70
14	6,097.00	226.80	399.85	130.75	6,854.40
15	6,532.50	243.00	399.85	130.75	7,306.10
16	6,968.00	259.20	399.85	130.75	7,757.80
17	7,403.50	275.40	399.85	130.75	8,209.50
18	7,839.00	* 291.60 ¹	399.85	130.75	8,661.20

NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT					
		Information	Activity	Health	
Credit		Technology	Facility	Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 1,231.60	\$ 16.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 1,421.55
2	2,463.20	32.40	82.65	130.75	2,709.00
3	3,694.80	48.60	122.30	130.75	3,996.45
4	4,926.40	64.80	161.95	130.75	5,283.90
5	6,158.00	81.00	201.60	130.75	6,571.35
6	7,389.60	97.20	241.25	130.75	7,858.80
7	8,621.20	113.40	280.90	130.75	9,146.25
8	9,852.80	129.60	320.55	130.75	10,433.70
9	11,084.40	145.80	360.20	130.75	11,721.15
10	12,316.00	162.00	399.85	130.75	13,008.60
11	13,547.60	178.20	399.85	130.75	14,256.40
12	14,779.20	194.40	399.85	130.75	15,504.20
13	16,010.80	210.60	399.85	130.75	16,752.00
14	17,242.40	226.80	399.85	130.75	17,999.80
15	18,474.00	243.00	399.85	130.75	19,247.60
16	19,705.60	259.20	399.85	130.75	20,495.40
17	20,937.20	275.40	399.85	130.75	21,743.20
18	22,168.80	* 291.60	399.85	130.75	22,991.00

^{*}Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Computing Course Fee of \$226.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, computer science, geology, and geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Computing Course Fees.

Sciences Course Fee of \$225.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in biological sciences, chemistry, and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$109.40 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business and IS&T courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

The official University of Missouri System tuition reassessment schedule can be found at http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/ Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

For the 2021-22 academic year, the tuition charge is \$332.00 per credit hour, but is reduced by a limited Missouri resident undergraduate tuition waiver to \$316.60 per credit hour. This waiver is the result of university action and may not continue in the future.